
Eastbourne 7 West Sussex 7

Mid Sussex 8 Lewes 6

Horsham 10 Eastbourne 4

West Sussex 8 Mid Sussex 6

West Sussex 3 Horsham 11

Lewes 6 Eastbourne 8

Eastbourne 9 Mid Sussex 5

Horsham 10 Lewes 4

Mid Sussex 4 Horsham 10

Lewes 10 West Sussex 4

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

High Score Ricky Dewdney (14880)

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Most Player Wins: Brian Coomber & Colin Southouse (8 wins)

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION TWO 2005

Winner: Horsham

Runner-Up: Eastbourne

Played at Downview, Worthing on 27/02/2005



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Horsham 4 4 0 0 41 15 313250 78313 5594 41

2 Eastbourne 4 2 1 1 28 28 202420 50605 3615 28

3 Lewes 4 1 0 3 26 30 184430 46108 3293 26

4 Mid Sussex 4 1 0 3 23 33 170990 42748 3053 23

5 West Sussex 4 1 1 2 22 34 133870 33468 2391 22

TABLE



Nigel Pead * 4250 1110 1.0 1 Trevor Fitzwilliam 1300 * 3670 1.0 1

Terry Cox 2700 * 1060 0.0 0 Phil Winter * 3960 1620 2.0 2

Roy Jenkins * 1510 1680 1.0 1 John Elliott 2320 * 1410 1.0 1

Stewart Chant 5170 * 4110 2.1 2 Mal Blackwell * 480 1190 0.0 0

Ian Street * 1960 11160 1.3 1 Gary Evans 6060 * 820 1.1 1

Colin Southouse 4520 * 8890 2.3 2 Keith Mouncher * 2880 790 0.0 0

Chris Turner * 1530 1130 0.0 0 Alan Duffell 4850 * 3330 2.1 2

50780 7 34680 7

Peter Hall * 1030 1180 0.0 0 Jan Bithell 2420 * 4120 2.0 2

Clive Thompson 350 * 7350 1.1 1 Ric Bithell * 8000 2090 1.2 1

Lorraine Hall * 2170 1740 2.0 2 Jenny Edwards 1260 * 1470 0.0 0

Kevin Hall 2680 * 8790 1.2 1 Kevin Stoner * 5930 1420 1.1 1

Bernie Lawrence * 7740 720 1.1 1 Marcus Chipman 2390 * 1510 1.0 1

Graham Sparksman 1830 * 4850 1.0 1 Dave Knight * 2380 1570 1.0 1

Peter Edwards * 0 2560 2.0 2 Henry Brooks 0 * 1080 0.0 0

42990 8 35640 6

SERIES 1 SCORES

Eastbourne West Sussex

Mid Sussex Lewes



Pat Smither * 5580 230 1.1 1 Nigel Pead 5300 * 9930 1.3 1

John Slee 6660 * 9820 2.3 2 Terry Cox * 450 210 0.0 0

Brian Coomber * 10590 5720 2.3 2 Roy Jenkins 590 * 1730 0.0 0

Dick Dewdney 1720 * 5430 1.1 1 Stewart Chant * 5450 2020 1.1 1

Dick Cable * 4620 5060 2.1 2 Ian Street 1350 * 2430 0.0 0

John Miller 3230 * 2490 0.0 0 Colin Southouse * 5470 5010 2.2 2

Ricky Dewdney * 6550 12140 2.5 2 Chris Turner 950 * 500 0.0 0

79840 10 41390 4

Trevor Fitzwilliam * 2710 5830 2.1 2 Peter Hall 1000 * 2870 0.0 0

Phil Winter 5370 * 3680 2.1 2 Clive Thompson * 3020 2240 0.0 0

John Elliott * 1180 2220 0.0 0 Lorraine Hall 3580 * 3880 2.0 2

Mal Blackwell 150 * 1800 0.0 0 Kevin Hall * 10380 4560 2.3 2

Gary Evans * 7820 640 1.1 1 Bernie Lawrence 450 * 4900 1.0 1

Keith Mouncher 620 * 4210 1.0 1 Graham Sparksman * 3720 890 1.0 1

Alan Duffell * 4850 3160 2.0 2 Peter Edwards 1090 * 2800 0.0 0

44240 8 45380 6

West Sussex Mid Sussex

SERIES 2 SCORES

Horsham Eastbourne



Trevor Fitzwilliam * 1300 1670 0.0 0 Pat Smither 2570 * 3740 2.0 2

Phil Winter 0 * 680 0.0 0 John Slee * 13300 11630 2.6 2

John Elliott * 410 1060 0.0 0 Brian Coomber 5070 * 4870 2.1 2

Steve Reynolds 0 * 230 0.0 0 Dick Dewdney * 7220 4650 2.2 2

Gary Evans * 6920 1470 1.1 1 Dick Cable 460 * 2310 1.0 1

Keith Mouncher 1910 * 4430 1.0 1 John Miller * 3610 3110 1.0 1

Alan Duffell * 4210 850 1.0 1 Ricky Dewdney 1430 * 8500 1.2 1

25140 3 72470 11

Jan Bithell * 2520 750 1.0 1 Nigel Pead 2290 * 2920 1.0 1

Ric Bithell 9730 * 7680 2.4 2 Terry Cox * 220 640 0.0 0

Jenny Edwards * 1080 1240 0.0 0 Roy Jenkins 3130 * 6090 2.1 2

Kevin Stoner 2700 * 4630 1.0 1 Stewart Chant * 4210 1790 1.0 1

Marcus Chipman * 2370 630 0.0 0 Ian Street 4880 * 10330 2.3 2

Dave Knight 1650 * 2370 0.0 0 Colin Southouse * 5670 5380 2.2 2

Henry Brooks * 4790 9240 2.2 2 Chris Turner 2630 * 1180 0.0 0

51380 6 51360 8

Lewes Eastbourne

SERIES 3 SCORES

West Sussex Horsham



Nigel Pead * 6570 3970 2.1 2 Peter Hall 1350 * 3490 0.0 0

Terry Cox 1060 * 950 0.0 0 Clive Thompson * 5940 4880 2.2 2

Roy Jenkins * 2020 1640 0.0 0 Lorraine Hall 3380 * 4580 2.0 2

Stewart Chant 3860 * 2470 1.0 1 Kevin Hall * 2680 3640 1.0 1

Ian Street * 10830 6400 2.3 2 Bernie Lawrence 3390 * 5470 0.1 0

Colin Southouse 6220 * 8440 2.3 2 Graham Sparksman * 1650 1680 0.0 0

Chris Turner * 1820 2640 2.0 2 Peter Edwards 1800 * 1340 0.0 0

58890 9 45270 5

Pat Smither * 5030 1020 1.1 1 Jan Bithell 3660 * 8640 1.2 1

John Slee 3730 * 7770 1.1 1 Ric Bithell * 4160 60 1.0 1

Brian Coomber * 8340 8370 2.4 2 Jenny Edwards 630 * 1020 0.0 0

Dick Dewdney 1250 * 2890 1.0 1 Kevin Stoner * 2500 200 1.0 1

Dick Cable * 6100 6920 2.2 2 Marcus Chipman 1410 * 260 0.0 0

John Miller 3710 * 6500 2.1 2 Dave Knight * 2830 2110 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney * 4080 10280 1.3 1 Henry Brooks 6430 * 1150 1.1 1

75990 10 35060 4

Horsham Lewes

SERIES 4 SCORES

Eastbourne Mid Sussex



Peter Hall * 2870 5640 1.1 1 Pat Smither 2970 * 2770 1.0 1

Clive Thompson 0 * 3230 0.0 0 John Slee * 13390 7220 2.5 2

Lorraine Hall * 1850 1300 0.0 0 Brian Coomber 1920 * 3790 2.0 2

Kevin Hall 4380 * 5280 1.1 1 Dick Dewdney * 2810 5820 1.1 1

Bernie Lawrence * 1710 990 0.0 0 Dick Cable 8350 * 6030 2.3 2

Graham Sparksman 3220 * 860 1.0 1 John Miller * 2710 7890 1.2 1

Peter Edwards * 5640 380 1.1 1 Ricky Dewdney 4400 * 14880 1.4 1

37350 4 84950 10

Jan Bithell * 5760 4870 2.2 2 Trevor Fitzwilliam 1100 * 0 0.0 0

Ric Bithell 5600 * 4110 2.1 2 Phil Winter * 1730 1870 0.0 0

Jenny Edwards * 790 950 0.0 0 John Elliott 1490 * 2200 2.0 2

Kevin Stoner 6000 * 2720 2.1 2 Steve Reynolds * 400 1240 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman * 7090 5730 2.2 2 Gary Evans 2180 * 5680 0.1 0

Dave Knight 3280 * 1720 1.0 1 Keith Mouncher * 2590 1810 1.0 1

Henry Brooks * 10470 3260 1.2 1 Alan Duffell 970 * 6550 1.1 1

62350 10 29810 4

Lewes West Sussex

SERIES 5 SCORES

Mid Sussex Horsham
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1 Colin Southouse Eastbourne 8 4 8 0 49600 6200 8890 9.0 7 0 0 0

2 Brian Coomber Horsham 8 4 8 0 48670 6084 10590 8.8 5 1 0 0

3 John Slee Horsham 8 4 7 1 73520 9190 13390 8.5 7 3 0 0

4 Dick Cable Horsham 8 4 7 1 39850 4981 8350 7.6 5 0 0 0

5 Ric Bithell Lewes 8 4 6 2 41430 5179 9730 6.7 4 0 0 0

6 Jan Bithell Lewes 8 4 6 2 32740 4093 8640 6.4 2 0 0 0

7 Alan Duffell West Sussex 8 4 6 2 28770 3596 6550 6.2 1 0 0 0

8 Lorraine Hall Mid Sussex 8 4 6 2 22480 2810 4580 6.0 0 0 0 0

9 Ricky Dewdney Horsham 8 4 5 3 62260 7783 14880 6.4 5 3 0 0

10 Ian Street Eastbourne 8 4 5 3 49340 6168 11160 5.9 4 3 0 0

11 Kevin Hall Mid Sussex 8 4 5 3 42390 5299 10380 5.6 3 1 0 0

12 Nigel Pead Eastbourne 8 4 5 3 36340 4543 9930 5.4 3 0 0 0

13 Dick Dewdney Horsham 8 4 5 3 31790 3974 7220 5.4 3 0 0 0

14 Stewart Chant Eastbourne 8 4 5 3 29080 3635 5450 5.2 2 0 0 0

15 Kevin Stoner Lewes 8 4 5 3 26100 3263 6000 5.2 2 0 0 0

16 Pat Smither Horsham 8 4 5 3 23910 2989 5580 5.2 2 0 0 0

17 Henry Brooks Lewes 8 4 4 4 36420 4553 10470 4.5 3 1 0 0

18 John Miller Horsham 8 4 4 4 33250 4156 7890 4.3 2 0 0 0

19 Phil Winter West Sussex 8 4 4 4 18910 2364 5370 4.1 1 0 0 0

20 Gary Evans West Sussex 8 4 3 5 31590 3949 7820 3.4 4 0 0 0

21 Clive Thompson Mid Sussex 8 4 3 5 27010 3376 7350 3.3 2 0 0 0

22 Marcus Chipman Lewes 8 4 3 5 21390 2674 7090 3.2 2 0 0 0

23 Keith Mouncher West Sussex 8 4 3 5 19240 2405 4430 3.0 0 0 0 0

24 Graham Sparksman Mid Sussex 8 4 3 5 18700 2338 4850 3.0 0 0 0 0

25 Roy Jenkins Eastbourne 8 4 3 5 18390 2299 6090 3.1 1 0 0 0

26 Trevor Fitzwilliam West Sussex 8 4 3 5 17580 2198 5830 3.1 1 0 0 0

27 Peter Edwards Mid Sussex 8 4 3 5 15610 1951 5640 3.1 1 0 0 0

28 John Elliott West Sussex 8 4 3 5 12290 1536 2320 3.0 0 0 0 0

29 Bernie Lawrence Mid Sussex 8 4 2 6 25370 3171 7740 2.2 2 0 0 0

30 Dave Knight Lewes 8 4 2 6 17910 2239 3280 2.0 0 0 0 0

31 Chris Turner Eastbourne 8 4 2 6 12380 1548 2640 2.0 0 0 0 0

32 Peter Hall Mid Sussex 8 4 1 7 19430 2429 5640 1.1 1 0 0 0

33 Jenny Edwards Lewes 8 4 0 8 8440 1055 1470 0.0 0 0 0 0

34 Terry Cox Eastbourne 8 4 0 8 7290 911 2700 0.0 0 0 0 0

35 Mal Blackwell West Sussex 4 2 0 4 3620 905 1800 0.0 0 0 0 0

36 Steve Reynolds West Sussex 4 2 0 4 1870 468 1240 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 10

Legs 140 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

Legs won with break 81 13 12 9 12 12 11 12

Legs won with break % 57.9% 65.0% 60.0% 45.0% 60.0% 60.0% 55.0% 60.0%

Legs won against break 59 7 8 11 8 8 9 8

Legs won against break % 42.1% 35.0% 40.0% 55.0% 40.0% 40.0% 45.0% 40.0%

Total points 1004960 130000 79770 50230 168160 100500 67660 110270 60980 49290 134850 80410 54440 167540 96900 70640 138700 78270 60430 155440 85250 70190

Match average 100496

Team average 50248

Highest team score 84950

Lowest team score 25140

Highest team losing score 51380

Lowest team winning score 42990

Player average 3589 3250 3989 2512 4204 5025 3383 2757 3049 2465 3371 4021 2722 4189 4845 3532 3468 3914 3022 3886 4263 3510

Average with break 4158 3989 3989 5025 5025 3049 3049 4021 4021 4845 4845 3914 3914 4263 4263

Average against break 3021 2512 2512 3383 3383 2465 2465 2722 2722 3532 3532 3022 3022 3510 3510

Average winning score 5541 4686 5034 4039 7094 7430 6589 4246 5168 3491 5117 5355 4760 6538 6350 6820 4961 5288 4560 6145 5966 6413

Average losing score 1638 1815 2047 1689 1315 1418 1246 1268 1315 1210 1626 2019 1363 1839 2588 1340 1975 2233 1763 1628 1708 1574

Highest score 14880 9930 9930 5830 13390 13390 11630 10590 10590 8370 10380 10380 6000 11160 10830 11160 8890 8890 7890 14880 14880 12140

Highest score with break 14880 9930 9930 13390 13390 10590 10590 10380 10380 10830 10830 8890 8890 14880 14880

Highest score against break 12140 5830 5830 11630 11630 8370 8370 6000 6000 11160 11160 7890 7890 12140 12140

Highest losing score 5680 5300 3490 5300 3730 3230 3730 2220 2020 2220 5280 5280 2700 5680 5680 3390 3230 2880 3230 4400 4080 4400

Highest losing score with break 5680 3490 3490 3230 3230 2020 2020 5280 5280 5680 5680 2880 2880 4080 4080

Highest losing score against break 5300 5300 5300 3730 3730 2220 2220 2700 2700 3390 3390 3230 3230 4400 4400

Lowest winning score 0 2420 2520 2420 1620 3680 1620 1490 2170 1490 2500 2500 3640 1510 1510 4880 1810 2380 1810 0 0 2560

Lowest winning score with break 0 2520 2520 3680 3680 2170 2170 2500 2500 1510 1510 2380 2380 0 0

Lowest winning score against break 1490 2420 2420 1620 1620 1490 1490 3640 3640 4880 4880 1810 1810 2560 2560

Total Ranking Points 151.9 21.2 13.8 7.4 22.6 13.4 9.2 20.9 9.5 11.4 21.4 12.9 8.5 22.3 13.2 9.1 21.3 11.7 9.6 22.2 13.1 9.1

Ranking Points per leg 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1

Average Ranking Points per leg 0.7 0.4 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.5

Average Ranking Points with break 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7

Average Ranking Points against break 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5


